	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office N FORM COVER SHEET EMARKS ONLY					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS: PLEAS	E RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Star Bank	Name: The Nielsen Company					
The second secon	Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address:7405 Industrial Road					
☐ Corporation-State	City: Florence State: KY Zip: 41042					
□ Other	The state of the s					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Oyes no	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
	☐ General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other					
☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
□ Other	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ yes □ no					
Execution Date: April 1, 2002	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes 図 no					
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	<u>l</u>					
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,744,767					
	abers attached? □ yes 国 no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total humber of applications and registrations involved. 1					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00					
Name: Daniel B. Runk						
Internal Address: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower, One E. 4th Street	8. Deposit account number: 500735					
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE					
A. C						
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.	A -					
Daniel B. Runk	1-10-03					
Name of Person Signing Signat	ture Date					
	BER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET:					

1057773.E

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0060

Filed at Ohio Secretary of State 04/02/2002 09:00 AM FILE# 20020930200

FOLL:	FINANCING S OWINSTRUCTIONS (NAME & PHIONE OF JOEI Miller (920) SEND ACKNOWLED Firstar Corpor- Atta: Nicole I P.O. Box 3487 Oshkosh, WI	front and back) CAREFI CONTACT AT FILES 237-7787 GMENT TO: (Name a ate Loam Services Lenry	MLY (optional) and Address)	7	API	•	VED 2002 OF STAT	ΓE		
					THIS	ABOVE :	SPACE IS	FOR FILING OFFIC	CE USE ONLY	
	NITIAL FINANCING S 0016864		ate Recorded/File	d: 01/13/92	ib. 🗀 Thúi3			NCING STATEMEN r recorded) in the REA	T is to be filled (for	
			rancomorn identifical above to se			the Secured	RECORD Party suthern		ioreal	
3.	CONTINUATION: E	Rectiveness of the Final	icing Statement identified							
	ationed for the additional ASSIGNMENT: (full-		ligable law. Fassiones in item 7s or 7s	b and address of a	aveignes in item 7c; and	also give	name of se	ignor in ite m 9.		
6. CUI	im check <u>das</u> of the folke HANGE dame and/or ad (If dame change) in tion REENT RECORD INF SA. CRGANIZATION'S	wing three boxet and pr dress: Give current recer is or 75 and/or new address CORMATION NAME	s Amendment affects [] i hvidt appropriate informa d name la item da er 6); also is (if altitress change) in liten	tion in items 6 m agive new		ive record	□▲₽₽	nutries Complete item Ite complete items 7d-		
	Nielsen Company 5. INDIVIDUAL'S LA			ÝIRŠT NAN	AE .		MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX			
	West and a sear when				Thur man				1	
	ANGED RECORD IN: ** ORGANIZATION'S									
DR -	75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAM	FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		
76 MAILING ADDRESS 3731 Eastern Hills Lanc				CITY Cincinnati			STATE OH	POSTAL CODE 45209	COUNTRY U.S.A.	
74. TAX ID #: SSN OR ADD LINFO RE A TYPE OF			7/ JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION			7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID V. ifany				
EIN		ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	ORGANIZATION						□ MONE	
	IENDMENT (COLLAT		eck only <u>pag</u> box.	alaral description	s, or described collaters	🗀 ====ig	gned			
9. NAA	ME of SECURED PART	Y of RECORD AUTHO	RIZING THIS AMENDA if this is a Termination and	(ENT (danc of a	essignor, if this is an As	iaiganneni.). If this is a	na Amendanese sistem Tak authorisins shir s	cized by a Debtor	
			BANK, N.A. the						71 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1	
)R 9	6. INDIVIDUAL'S LA	ST NAME		FIRSTNAME	<u> </u>	 -	MIDDLE	VÁME	SUFFIX	
10. OF	Tional files refei	Debi	: 05/25/02 or Name: Nielses Compa UCC Filed With: SOS O			MOTE #:	Nicken Co 8888333-0 Fi		<u>-</u>	

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0061